
08/21/2018  Page 1 of 2 
CAM #18-0765 
 

 
                   CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE      
                   City Commission Agenda Memo #18-0765   
 REGULAR MEETING 
 
TO:  Honorable Mayor & Members of the  
  Fort Lauderdale City Commission 
 
FROM: Lee R. Feldman, ICMA-CM, City Manager 
 
DATE: August 21, 2018 
 
TITLE:      Motion to Approve Change Order No. 3 for the Central Beach Alliance 

Pump Station D-41 Replacement Project – Intercounty Engineering Inc. - 
$90,709.34  

 

 
Recommendation 
It is recommended that the City Commission approve Change Order No. 3, in 
substantially the form attached, for the Central Beach Alliance Pump Station D-41 
Replacement Project with Intercounty Engineering, Inc., adding $90,709.34 and 16 
calendar days to the contract.  
 
Background 
On April 4, 2017, the City Commission awarded a contract for the Central Beach 
Alliance Pump Station D-41 Replacement Project (ITB #673-11853) to Intercounty 
Engineering, Inc. in the amount of $1,484,890 (CAM #17-0286). 
 
Change Order No. 1 (dated September 6, 2017 adding $45,443.17 and 45 calendar 
days) was issued for demolition of existing storm water pipes and structures as well as 
the installation of new storm water pipes and structures.  This work was noted to be 
removed and constructed “by others” on the contract documents and therefore was 
outside the scope of this contract. 
 
Change Order No. 2 (dated January 4, 2018 adding $63,583.74 and 18 calendar days) 
was issued to repair an existing sanitary manhole at Riomar Street and Birch Road that 
failed and required rehabilitation work that was outside the scope of this contract.  Both 
Change Order No.’s 1 and 2 were administratively approved. 
 
Change Order No. 3 is to replace approximately 600 linear feet of failing 8-inch ductile 
iron watermain pipe running down the south side of Riomar Street between Bayshore 
Drive and Birch Road, which was an unforeseen condition, as well as for the conversion 
of the pump station forcemain check valves to air cushioned operators.  This 
conversion will minimize the impact to the City’s force main pipes. 
 
 



08/21/2018  Page 2 of 2 
CAM #18-0765 
 

 
Pursuant to Section 2-177 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Fort Lauderdale, 
Florida, Change Order No. 3 requires Commission approval due to the cumulative 
value of the change orders exceeding 10% of the original contract amount.  
 
Resource Impact 
There will be a fiscal impact to the City in the amount of $90,709.34 for Change Order 
No. 3. Funds for this change order are available in the FY 2018 Budget and Community 
Investment Plan in the account listed below: 
 

Funds available as of August 3, 2018 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 
INDEX NAME 

(Program) 

CHARACTER 
CODE/  

SUB-OBJECT 
NAME 

AMENDED 
BUDGET 

(Character) 

AVAILABLE 
BALANCE 
(Character) 

AMOUNT 

454-P12124.454-6599 

Central Beach 
Alliance Pump 

Station Replacement 
D-41 

Capital Outlay/ 
Construction 

$2,159,984  $144,816  $90,709.34 

   
PURCHASE TOTAL → $90,709.34 

 
Strategic Connections 
This item is a Press Play Fort Lauderdale Strategic Plan 2018 initiative, included within 
the Infrastructure Cylinder of Excellence, specifically advancing: 

• Goal 2: Be a sustainable and resilient community. 

• Objective 1: Proactively maintain our water, wastewater, and bridge 
infrastructure. 
 

This item advances the Fast Forward Fort Lauderdale 2035 Vision Plan: We Are Ready. 
 
Attachment 
Exhibit 1 – Change Order No. 3 
 

  
Prepared by:   Herbert E. Stanley, Public Works 
  Scott A. Teschky, Public Works  
  Tanzania Johnson, Finance 
  Linda Blanco, Finance 
  
Department Directors: Paul Berg, Public Works 
 Kirk Buffington, Finance 


